

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1953 Version: 1 Name: 2001 Dhu Varren Road, Phoenix Substation

Expansion Planned Project Site Plan for City

Council Approval

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Introduced from Staff

File created: 11/9/2018 In control: City Planning Commission

On agenda: 11/20/2018 Final action: 11/20/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: 2001 Dhu Varren Road, Phoenix Substation Expansion Planned Project Site Plan for City Council

Approval - Proposal to expand the footprint of the substation at the southwest corner and construct a monopole on this 12.87-acre site. Natural features are proposed to be impacted. A Planned Project is being requested to accommodate the height of the proposed tower. (Ward 1) Staff Recommendation:

Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report for 2001 Dhu Varren - ITC Phoenix Utility Substation .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/20/2018	1	City Planning Commission		
11/20/2018	1	City Planning Commission	Amended	Pass
11/20/2018	1	City Planning Commission	Approved by the Commission as	Pass

<u>2001 Dhu Varren Road, Phoenix Substation Expansion Planned Project Site Plan for City Council Approval</u> - Proposal to expand the footprint of the substation at the southwest corner and construct a monopole on this 12.87-acre site. Natural features are proposed to be impacted. A Planned Project is being requested to accommodate the height of the proposed tower. (Ward 1) Staff Recommendation: Approval